Middle Tennessee

Brigham A. Dixon, #35600
North, Pursell & Ramos PLC
Philips Plaza, Ste. 1850

414 Union St.

Nashville, TN 37210-1783
ddixon@nprattorneys.com

Thomas V. White

Tune, Entrekin & White, Attys at Law
Ste. 1700

315 Deaderick St.

Nashville, TN 37238

(615) 244-2770

Sean R. Aiello

Schell & Oglesby LLC Attorneys at Law
509 New Hwy 96 W STE 201

Franklin, TN 37064

(615) 550-28000

saiello@franklin.legal

Parker T. Brown, BPR 35058
Fidelis Law, PLLC

216 Centerview Dr., Ste. 317
Brentwood, TN37027

(615) 370-3010
parker@fidelislawfirm.com

R. Brandon Bundren

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP

Roundabout Plaza, 1600 Division Street, Suite 700
Nashville, Tennessee 37203
bbundren@bradley.com

Direct: (615) 252-4647

Sherrard, Roe, Voight & Harbison, PLC,
Lisa K. Helton

(615) 742-4525

Ihelton@srvhlaw.com

George H. White; Mark A. Polk
White & Polk, P.C. Attorneys at Law
107 West College St.

Murfreesboro, TN 37130
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(615) 893-9446

Sean C. Wlodarczyk

Evans, Jones, & Reynolds, Attorneys at Law
401 Commerce St., Ste. 710

Nashville, TN 37219-2405

(615) 259-4685

Douglas T. Bates IV

P.O.Box 1

406 West Public Square, 2nd Floor
Centerville, TN 37033

(931) 729-4085 Office

(931) 716-7236 Direct

(931) 729-9888 Fax

Lane White — Paralegal

Music City Estate Law

4525 Harding Pk. — Ste 200
Nashville, TN 37205

(615) 620-4588
admin@musiccityestatelaw.com

East Tennessee

Robert R. Carl, Atty.

Baker Donelson

265 Brookview Centre Way
Suite 600

Knoxville, TN 37919
Office: (865) 549-7000
Direct: (865) 971-5162
rcarl@bakerdonelson.com

Joshua A. Hardin, BPR 30770, Atty. At Law
3863 Hwy. 19

Elizabethton, TN 37643

(423) 542-0200
joshhardinlawoffice@gmail.com

Jeffrey R. Collier, BPR 30854
531 Main St.

PO Box 161

Jacksboro, TN 37757

(865) 281-1000
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Walker & Wright Attorneys at Law
Stacy Rankin — Paralegal

118 W. Main St.

Mountain City, TN 37683

(423) 727-0207

A Scott McCulley Attorney at Law
535 W. Lamar Alexander Pkwy.
Maryville, TN 37801

(865) 243-3363

West Tennessee

Parker T. Brown, BPR 35058
Fidelis Law, PLLC

216 Centerview Dr., Ste. 317
Brentwood, TN37027

(615) 370-3010
parker@fidelislawfirm.com

Patrick S. Quinn

Lewis, Thomason, King, Krieg & Waldrop, P.C.
Suite 2900

40 S. Main St.

Memphis, TN 38103

Office: (901) 525-8721

Direct: (901) 577-6103
PQuinn@LewisThomason.com

Porter Field

Burch, Porter & Johnson, PLLC
130 North Court Ave.
Memphis, TN 38103

Direct: (901) 524-5126

Main: (901) 524-5000
pfield@bpjlaw.com

Other Attorneys with Cemetery Expertise

Allen Brown
allen@jallenbrownpllc.com
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